



(Signed Order is placed on the file)

.PA  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R  
.PL60

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 216 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

O.P. Tehlan ..Petitioner(s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors. ..Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.SP2  
In view of the action taken by the CPCSEA pursuant to the orders which were issued by this Court, no further action is called for. But the Ministry of Environment & Forests will continue to be vigilant and take appropriate action whenever and wherever necessary. Accordingly, the writ petition is disposed of.

.SP1  
.....CJ.

.....J.  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi;  
September 23, 2002.